## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF CENTRAL SAANICH

## **BYLAW NO. 2177**

## A Bylaw to Amend the Bylaw for 6895 Woodward Drive

WHEREAS Bylaw Revision Regulation B.C. Reg. 367/2003 permit Council to authorizes changes to a bylaw, including to numbering;

The Council of the District of Central Saanich, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. That "Central Saanich Land Use Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 2091, 2023" is hereby changed to "Central Saanich Land Use Bylaw Amendment Bylaw No. 2101, 2023".
- 2. That "WHEREAS the Council by Bylaw No. 2101, 2022" is hereby changes to "WHEREAS the Council by Bylaw No. 2072, 2021".
- 3. That the reference under "s. 1 Text Amendment" be amended to read: "Appendix A, to the Central Saanich land Use Bylaw No. 2072, 2021, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:"
- 4. That the reference under "s.2 Map Amendment" be amended to read: "Schedule 1 (District Zoning Map) of Appendix "A" of Bylaw No. 2101, 2023, cited as "Central Saanich Land Use Bylaw No. 2072, 2021".
- 5. That the reference under "s.3 Citation" be amended to read: "This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Central Saanich Land Use Bylaw Amendment No. 2101, 2023."
- 6. That the reference header on page 2 and 3 "Amendment Bylaw No. 2091" be amended to read "Amendment Bylaw No. 2101"
- 7. That "Appendix "A" to Bylaw No. 2091" be amended to read "Appendix "A" to Bylaw No. 2101"
- 8. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Bylaw to Amend Numbering for the Bylaw for 6895 Woodward Drive, No. 2177, 2024".

Mayor	Corporate Officer	
Ryan Windsor	Emilie Gorman	
ADOPTED LIIIS	day of	2024.
ADOPTED this	day of	2024.
READ A THIRD TIME on this	day of	2024.
READ A SECOND TIME on this	day of	2024.
READ A FIRST TIME on this	day of	2024.